2

V-015

B Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
CENTRAL OFFICE 515
Manila

Programming Division Evaluation Sheet

Name of Pili-Tigaon-Albay Bdry Rd - K0489 + 488 - K0489 + 566, Project ID: P00402090L7
Project:  K0490 + 352 - K0490 + 510, K0490 + 720 - KO490 + 743,
K493 + 048 - K0493 + 128, K0493 + 600 - K0493 + 765
K0495 + 580 - K0495 + 680, K0497 + 171 - K0497 + 211
K0497 + 455 - K0497 + 475, K0497 + 520 - K0497 + 555
K498 + 300 - K0498 + 340 Appropriation: 125,000,000

Implementing Office: Regional Office V Date: 06/04/2020

A. TYPE OF REQUEST

Al | Change in Implementing Office/Operating Unit due to
A1l |Geographical Jurisdiction
Al2 Approval of Authority to Bid/Implement

A2 | v |PROJECT MODIFICATION/ADJUSTMENTS
A2l Typographical Error/s
A2.2 Change in Location (for non-existent locations only)
A.2.3| v |Change in Station Limits
A.2.4 Additioh/Deletion of Word/s

A.2.5| v |Change in Project Component/s Details

A2.5.1] v [Change in Targets ONLY
A.2.5.2 Change in Scope of Work ONLY
A.2.5.3 Change in Component Amount ONLY
A2.5.4 Addition of Component ONLY (incl. EXC Component)
A25.5 Deletion of Component ONLY
A.2.5.6 Movement of Funds bet. Components ONLY
A.2.5.7 MULTIPLE changes in Component Details
B. EVALUATION
B.1 v MAY BE ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions
B.2 NOT ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions
C.
c1 [v |FR (CReleased W@lnreleased) Amount: 125,000,000
c2 FCR
D. Remarks: Prysical dornct devreased by T’k
Evaluated By: Janica Anna P. Ojenar-Beloy Noted By: Lm Galang
Regional Coardinator Section Chief
ACTION SLIP
Project ID:  POQ402090LZ \ Date:

FOR : USEC FOR OP?ATIONS RCY D RBB | | DSS | EKS

REMARKS: v /I{eviewed by Planning Servic
V' |Recommendg

e .V A AT O BT
W‘l‘_ﬁ"““’é : \'/: = /

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRALY Phly, CESO |

(f/ /\CLO Mc,&?arsecrq@wﬂr%rj{ing vt lrls by




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
MANILA

JUL 02 200

MEMORANDUM

FOR H MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated February 20, 2020 of Regional Director Melvin B.

Navarro, MNSA, CESO IV, endorsing the request for the modification of project under the FY 2020
GAA, to wit:

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description
UACS No. 310108100314000
Project ID: P00402090LZ

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable Naticnal Road 001:; Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
System

Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/ Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/
Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope Coltapse, and
and Landslide - Secondary Roads Landslide - Secondary Roads

Pifi-Tigaon-Albay Bdry Rd - K0489 + 488 - K0489 + | Pili-Tigaon-Aibay Bdry Rd - K0497 + 580.00 - K0497 +
566, K0490 + 352 - K0490 + 510, K0490 + 720 - 680.44

KO490 + 743, K0493 + 048 - K0493 + 128, K0493
+ 600 - K0493 + 765, K0495 + 580 - KD495 + 680,
K0497 + 171 - K0497 + 211, K0497 + 455 - K0497
+ 475, K0497 + 520 - K0497 + 555, K0498 + 300 -

K0498 + 340
Physical Target | Unit Cost | Allocation (P) Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Cwi1 - i ‘
Construction of .
Road Slope P 5,530.47 EeL e o;ef 81 5
Protection Square | P 120,625,000.00 . ] TS P 120,625,000.00
Protection / Square Km
Structure = ] Km
Structure — 5068
21811iSquare Square meters
meters q
EAQ - P 4,375,000.00 EFAQ - £ 4,375,000.00
Total: | P 125,000,000 Total: | # 125,000,000
Justification:

s Change in station limits to prioritize most susceptible section {0 collapse.

« Decrease in physical target due to increase per unit cost based estimated computations from
survey and result of design of structure. The design used for siope protection is with-Active
Protection System (Item 522A(1) and_Permanent Ground Anchor (Item 513(1))

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of th id project is jn order; henc
approval hereof is recommended. 735 V""ia"‘w Lol é{ﬂ\f)

Mgzmof

ROV LISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VI M___’-—_——’ Departrnent of Pubilc Works and Highways

Oftlce of the Sectretary

Sy Ll

2.1 RMYR/MLS WINCC0392



February 20, 2020

Rapublic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
REGIONAL OFFICE V
Regional Government Center, Rawis, Legaspi City

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V, and CAR
Undersecretary MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO 1

MEMORANDUM
FOR SECRETARY MARK A. VILLAR
This Department
THRU Senior Undersecretary RAFAEL C. YABUT
Undersecretary for Planning and PPP
SUBJECT :

Modification Request for Project included under the FY 2020 GAA

{RA 11465) within CAMARINES SUR FOURTH DISTRICT for
Regional Cffice V Implementation

Submitted herewith is the proposed modification under O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National
Road System - Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of Roads with Slips,
Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Secondary Roads, included in FY 2020 DPWH Infrastructure
Program based on Generai Appropriations Act (GAA) RA 11465, for Regional Office V

Implementation;
FROM {As per GAA} TO (As Modified)
UACS/ | Name/ Location of Project Physical Target/ . UACS/ | Name/ Location of Project/ Physical Target/ i
Project ID Thrust/ Type of Work Target Unit Cost (P°000) Project ID Thrust/ Type of Work Target Unit COS(ER000)
310108100314000 [ POO402090LZ

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road Systein - Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope Coliapse, and

Landslide - Secondary Roads

Project: Pili-Tigaon-Albay Bdry Rd - K489 + 488 - K04858 + 566, K0490 +
352 - K0490 + 510, K0490 + 720 - KO430 + 743, KO493 + 048 -
K0493 + 128, K0493 + 600 - K0493 + 765 K0495 + 58D - K0435
+ 688, KO497 + 171 - K0497 + 211, K0497 + 455 - K049 + 475

K0497 + 520 - K049 + 555 KO498 + 300 - KD498 + 340

en
(%1

Ve

T:

21,811.000 Square
meters

Comn o5t

Construction of Road Slope 120,625

Protection Structure

EAD 4375

Project:

ponan

w1

EAD

Pili- Tigaon-Albay Bdry Rd - K0497 + 560.00 - K0497 + 680.44

pe of W

Constnactios of Read Slopa
Protection Structure

et Cost
120,625

5,068.000  Sqaare

meters
4375 |

L~

TOTAL 125,000.00

TOTAL 125,000.00

REMARKS [JUSTIFICATION:

Change in station Bmits and physical target based on estimated quantity computations froem survey conducted aad result of design of structure. The design of stnecture
used is slope probection with Active Protection System (Ttem 522A(1)} and Permanent Ground Anchor (Ttem 513{1)}

Attached are accomplished Evaluation Form for Modification, Approved Programs of Work,
Cerijficate of Availability of Funds, and other supporting documents in support to the request.

i ARRO/MNSA, CESO IV
Regional Director

RO5.1 TITC/EMV/BMF/MNL



rorm for Project Modification Request

A. GENERAL

1. REGION. 2.DEO

RegionV Camarines Sur 4th District Engineering Office

3. LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

CAMARINES SUR FOURTH DISTRICT

B. ORIGINAL PROJECT

C. PROPOSED REVISED PROJECT

4, UACS {Unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA}
310108100314000
5. Project ID
POO4G2090L7
6. Project Category
001: Ensure Safe and Reliable Naticnal Road System
7.P/A/P

Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Secondary Reads

'8. Operating Unit
Cantral Office
9. Type of Work {Enter Details for ajl Components below)
Component iID Type of Work
. POG40209017-CW1 Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure
PO04G2090LZ-EAD

10, PROJECT DESCRIPTION (as recorded in GAA)

i Pili-Tigaon-Albay Bdry Rd - K0489 + 488 - KD489 + 566, KO490 + 352 -
K0A90 + 510, KO490 + 720 - K0490 + 743, K04A93 + 048 - 0493 + 128,
K493 + 600 - K04932 + 765, KO495 + 580 - K0495 + 680, K497 + 171 -
K497 + 211, KO497 + 455 - K0497 + 475, KOAST + 520 - K0497 + 555,
K498 + 300 - K0498 + 340

11, ALLOTMENT (P '000) {25 recorded in GAA}
125,000

12, PRYSICAL TARGET (Enter Details for all Components below)
Compoenent ID

PROA02090IZ-CW1

PG0402090LZ-EAQ

Target Target Unit

21,811.000" Square meters

13. UNIT COST {Enier Datails for all Components below)

Component ID Component Cost Target Unit Cost
(p "ao0) (P '000/Target Unit})
POOA0Z09GLZ-CW] 126,625.007 /55530
POO40Z090LZ-EAD 4,375.00 -

Modification Form Version 01-2019

18. Operating Unit {Change subject to DBV approval)
Central Office
19. Type of Work (Exnter Detaiis for all Compenents below)
Camponent ID
POR402090LZ-CWL
P0OQ402080LZ-EAD

Type of Work

Constructian of Road Slope Protection Structure

20. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (of the revised project)
Pili-Tigaon-Albay Bdry Rd - K0497 + 580.00 - K0497 + 680.44

21. REVISED ESTIMATED COST {r
'00D) {Equal to, or lower than GAA

22, CAF (To be obtained from Financial

Management office}
aflotment)
125,000 YES
23. PHYSICAL TARGET {Enter Details for ait Components balow}
Component ID Target Target Unit
PO0402090L7-CW1 5,068.00 quare meters

PO0402090LZ-EAC

24. UNIT COST {Enter Details for all Compenents below)

Compenent D Component Cost Yarget Unit Cost |

(P 'o00}) {P '000/Target Unit) |

PO0402090LZ-CW1 120,625,007 23.80)1
PO040209012-EAD 4,375.00" —



Form for Modification Request
14. PROJECT WORK LOCATION [vust be defined in strict accordance with D0 55 25, PROJECT WORK LOCATION {Must be defined in strict accordance with DO 65

Series 2014) Series 2014. Alse complete Annex A for National road projects under 0031 and LP}
Camarines Sur Sagfiay, Camarines Sur
Start X = End X = Start X 123.5608 End X 123.5607
StartY N End Y s StartY 13.5561 EndY 13.5570
15. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicabie} 26. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable)
Secondary Secondary

27, IMPLEMENTING OFFICE [Record the implementing GHice of the proposad

revised project)

16. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the Implementing Office of the original project]

Regicnal Office V Regional Office ¥
17. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN {PIP) 28. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP}
Planned Start Date Planned End Date Planned Start Date Planned End Date
lanuary 13, 2020 September 1, 2020 January 13, 2020 September 1, 2020
29. OVERLAP? 30. UNDER WARRANTY?
NO [ yes NO [ yES

f : D. ATTACHMENTS & JUSTIFICATIONS
131, PROJECT IMPACT ANALYSIS ATTACHED? {For Flood Control Projects)
O wNo O ves [ nfa
32. TECHNICAL JUSTIFICATION (£xplain in detail in Bullet point format; minimum of 2 points]
Change in station limits and physical target based on estimated quantity computations from survey conducted and result of design
! of structure, The design of structure used is slope protection with Active Protection System {ltem 522A{1)) and Permanent Ground
Anchor (item 513(1})

33. GEOTAGGED PHOTOS SUBMITTED

1 no YES
|34. A MAP GENERATED FROM THE DEPARTMENT'S GIS OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT WORK LOCATION SUBMITTED
O no YES

Medification Form Version 01-2019 310108100314000



™

Form for Project Modification Request

+ 35. PREPARED BY:

Name: "9')"”"'6-"/

ESTER M. VARG Position: Chief, Planning Section
Office: DPWH ROV ‘76 Date: /

36. REVIEWED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (If Required) 38. REVIEWED-BY REGIO’(IAL OFFICE
Name:
Name: MAR . LACUNA
Position Position Chieff/ Pléhning and
Date: Date:
36. RECOMMENDED BY DISTRICT OFFICE {If Required) 39. RECOMM RY REGIONAL QFFICE
Name: Name:
MELV , A , CESO IV

Position Position Regional Director
Date: Date:

Modification Forrm Version 01-2019

310108100314000



rorm for Project Modification Request

UAG {Unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA)

3101081060314000
Project ID
P0O0A02050LZ

40. DPWH OFFICE OF THE UNDERSECRETARIES FOR OPERATIONS USE ONLY

Category of Modification

choose ongj

E&Egory A - Typographical Emors

Category B - Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget

[0 Category C - Change in Location

[ Category D - Change in Operating Unit {requires DBM approval)
O Adjustment - Send o PS-PD to amend

I Modification does not comply with DBM Categories

O Augmentation

| Primary Reason for Request (based on Category of Madification): (choose one)

Category A Category B Category C Category D
0O Typagraphical error on ] Overlapping Sections of [ no such barangay Change in (I0)
Project Description Work [ requiring change in the
0 such o)

Project Description needsg;d"a”ge in station lfmits, O C|tylMumc'|paI|ty

] items removed due to
typo error

ue to increase or

decrease in budget

[ Change in physical target

Adjustment
{Must be no change to target or GAA line itam)

'[] Typographical error on Project Component Description

0 Typographical eror in other fields not induded in, or
not consistent with GAA

[] Move funds between Project Companents
[ Add/delete Project Components

Change of Itemized Project Component:

] various

[] Description
[ Location
[ Amount

[ Target ;

Reyiewed by Office of the Undersecretary for Operations

Name: bon) . =GN
Signature:
Position F’W— e i
Date: QUUE '3, 2070
41. DPWH PLANNING SERVICE OFFICE USE ONLY
[ Category A - Typographical Errors
EI’ Category B - Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget
| | Category C - Change in Location
Category of Madification

{choose onga)

[ category D - Change in Operating Unit (requires DBM approval)
O Adjustment - Send to PS-PD to amend

O Modification does not comply with DBM Categories

[1 Augmentation

Reviewed by Planning Service

Name: 'JANICA ANNA P. OJENAR - BELOY . Name:
Signature: Signature:
Position Regional Coordinator - Position
Date: O('/ ot / 2020 ‘Date:

Modification Form Version 01-2019

PEYEC P/ Ceadn

, Progfamnihg Division

(.{stffww

310108100314000



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Public Works and Highways
REGIONAL OFFICE V
Regional Government Center, Rawis, Legazpi City

June 19, 2020

CERTIFICATE OF REASONABLENESS OF COST ESTIMATE

Project: 001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System ~ Asset Preservation -
Rehabiliation/Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide -
Secondary Roads — Pili-Tigaon-Albay Bdry Rd — K0497+580.00 — K0497 +680.44

Physical Target (as per GAA): 20,441 sg. m.
Physical Target (as per POW): 5,068 sq, m.

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS TO BE DONE £SSUBMETIED
% TOTAL TOTAL DIRECT COST
Part A | Fadilities for the Engineer 0.08% 77,300.00
B: | Other General Requirements 0.50% 483,447.30
C: | Earthworks 2.22% 2,159,921.43
. | Drainage and Slope Protection o
G: Structures 897.21% 94,699,578.06
TOTAL: 100.00% 97,420,246.79
. ) _ Php97,420,246.79 Php.
Cost per kilometer of project (as per POW) = 5,068 sqm. =19,222.62 Py

The high unit cost per sq. m. of the project as per Program of Work is attributed to the following:

1. The slope protection used in the project Is a structural type of slope protection that utilizes high
tensile wires and anchor bolts which costs much higher than the standard slope protection works.

2. The height of the slope is also very high which entails more quantities to be covered in a shorter
tength.

ROS5.1 WVG/EBRM/MNS/BMF/MNL



